document fees provided it is falling in the exemption list given on GEM under General terms 
and conditions. 

Bank details: 
State Bank of India, PUB, Sheva 
SB Account no. 10072950169 
IFSC Code: SBIN0007491 
MICR Code: 400002122 

K. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): EMD amount of INR 1,41,600 (INR One Lakh Forty one 
thousand Six Hundred only.) shall be deposited by the bidder with JNPA in the form of Security 
Deposit (NEFT in favour of JAWAHARLAL NEHRU PORT AUTHORITY), Insurance 
Surety Bond Bid Security or Bank Guarantee bid security, as per attached format issued by 
Nationalized / Scheduled Bank only, and shall be submitted at JNPA on or before opening of